



July 28, 2021

IGAU/SECT/07-21/09

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra - (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: INDIGO

Scrip Code: 539448

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Copies of newspaper advertisement of financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021

In compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements relating to unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021, published in Financial Express (English) – all editions and Jansatta (Hindi) – Delhi edition on July 28, 2021.

The aforesaid results will also be available on the Company's website www.goindigo.in.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For InterGlobe Aviation Limited


Sanjay Gupta
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer



Financial Express Newspaper Advertisement (Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021)



INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,

Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110001, India

Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200

E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30 June 2021	31 March 2021	30 June 2020	31 March 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	31,702.51	63,618.03	11,438.19	156,775.95
2	Net Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional items)	(31,741.76)	(11,575.11)	(28,425.78)	(58,180.70)
3	Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,741.76)	(11,575.11)	(28,425.78)	(58,180.70)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,741.76)	(11,471.60)	(28,442.93)	(58,064.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(31,754.32)	(11,419.81)	(28,445.85)	(58,070.08)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,849.10	3,849.10	3,847.96	3,849.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet				(2,740.51)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic (Rs.)	(82.47)	(29.81)	(73.92)	(150.89)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(82.47)	(29.81)	(73.92)	(150.89)

The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30 June 2021	31 March 2021	30 June 2020	31 March 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	31,700.60	63,621.36	11,434.88	156,769.63
2	Net Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional items)	(31,792.65)	(11,590.49)	(28,493.92)	(58,297.92)
3	Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,792.65)	(11,590.49)	(28,493.92)	(58,297.92)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,792.65)	(11,590.49)	(28,493.92)	(58,297.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(31,802.27)	(11,540.33)	(28,503.44)	(58,314.57)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,849.10	3,849.10	3,847.96	3,849.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet				(3,140.01)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic (Rs.)	(82.60)	(30.12)	(74.05)	(151.49)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(82.60)	(30.12)	(74.05)	(151.49)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as, "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 July 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-

Place : Gurgaon
Date : 27 July 2021

Ronojoy Dutta
Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer



Jansatta Newspaper Advertisement (Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021)



INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,

Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110001, India

Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200

E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30 June 2021	31 March 2021	30 June 2020	31 March 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	31,702.51	63,618.03	11,438.19	156,775.95
2	Net Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional items)	(31,741.76)	(11,575.11)	(28,425.78)	(58,180.70)
3	Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,741.76)	(11,575.11)	(28,425.78)	(58,180.70)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,741.76)	(11,471.60)	(28,442.93)	(58,064.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(31,754.32)	(11,419.81)	(28,445.85)	(58,070.08)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,849.10	3,849.10	3,847.96	3,849.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet				(2,740.51)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic (Rs.)	(82.47)	(29.81)	(73.92)	(150.89)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(82.47)	(29.81)	(73.92)	(150.89)

The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30 June 2021	31 March 2021	30 June 2020	31 March 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	31,700.60	63,621.36	11,434.88	156,769.63
2	Net Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional items)	(31,792.65)	(11,590.49)	(28,493.92)	(58,297.92)
3	Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,792.65)	(11,590.49)	(28,493.92)	(58,297.92)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,792.65)	(11,590.49)	(28,493.92)	(58,297.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(31,802.27)	(11,540.33)	(28,503.44)	(58,314.57)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,849.10	3,849.10	3,847.96	3,849.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet				(3,140.01)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic (Rs.)	(82.60)	(30.12)	(74.05)	(151.49)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(82.60)	(30.12)	(74.05)	(151.49)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as, "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 July 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-

Place : Gurgaon
Date : 27 July 2021

Ronojoy Dutta
Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer

